## 506582431 03/30/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6629212

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
M'CHAELAH A. BROWN	03/26/2021
ANDREA V. CERDA	06/30/2020
RONALD J. FOWLER	11/24/2020
OMAR A. HERRERA	11/10/2020
JEREMIAH L. LYNCH	11/13/2020
MURRAY P. MCDANIEL	08/13/2020
NITHIN SARAVANAPANDIAN	07/08/2020
ANAIAH S. THOMPSON	08/08/2020
LAILA C. THOMPSON	06/11/2020
KIRSTIN O. BULLINGTON	06/15/2020
ROBIN L. JONES	06/29/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RICHLAND COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TWO	
Street Address:	763 FASHION DRIVE	
City:	COLUMBIA	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29229	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16903539

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (864)271-4015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 864-271-4940 Email: mcnairip@burr.com

Correspondent Name: BURR FORMAN LLP DBA BURR FORMAN MCNAIR

Address Line 1: 101 S TRYON STREET SUITE 2610

Address Line 2: SUITE 2610

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0037239.0000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS L. LINEBERRY
SIGNATURE:	/Doug Lineberry/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2021
Total Attachments: 8	
source=AssignmentRCD2#page1.tif	
source=AssignmentRCD2#page2.tif	
source=AssignmentRCD2#page3.tif	
source=AssignmentRCD2#page4.tif	
source=AssignmentRCD2#page5.tif	
source=AssignmentRCD2#page6.tif	
source=AssignmentRCD2#page7.tif	
source=AssignmentRCD2#page8.tif	

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, M'Chaelah A. Brown, residing at 130 Silverwood Trail, Columbia, South Carolina 29229, Andrea V. Cerda, residing at 11140 Springfield Place, Hollywood, Florida 33026, Ronald J. Fowler, residing at 536 Long Pine Drive, Blythewood, South Carolina 29016, Omar A. Herrera, residing at 2829 St. Ives Road, Columbia, South Carolina 29223, Jeremiah L. Lynch, residing at 4311 School House Commons #140, Harrisburg, North Carolina 28075, Murray P. McDaniel, residing at 509 Oakbrook Drive, Columbia, South Carolina 29223, Nithin Saravanapandian, residing at 116 Hollingwood Drive, Columbia, South Carolina 29223, Anaiah S. Thompson, residing at 116 George Robertson Road, Blythewood, South Carolina 29016, Laila C. Thompson, residing at 491 Vaughan Drive, Hampton, Georgia 30228, Kirstin O. Bullington, residing at 232 Branch Hill Drive, Elgin, South Carolina 29045, and Robin L. Jones, residing at 7 Northfield Court, Columbia, South Carolina 29229, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the MODULAR POWER SUPPLY APPARATUSES AND **METHODS FOR USING SAME** for which a United States Patent Application was filed; hereby authorize and request attorney, Douglas L. Lineberry, of Burr & Forman LLP, P.O. Box 447, Greenville, South Carolina 29602, to insert here in parentheses (Application number 16/903,539, filed June 17, 2020) the filing date and application number of said application when known; said patent application and the invention described therein being hereafter referred to as the "Patent Rights";

**WHEREAS**, Richland County School District Two having a principal place of business at 763 Fashion Drive, Columbia, South Carolina 29229 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration given to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the aforesaid, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Richland County School District Two, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the Patent Rights in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest to the Patent Rights, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefore on said Patent Rights or any provisional, utility,

45218219 v1

continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue, or reexamination

thereof for the full term for which the same may be granted.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to assign the above identified

Patent Application to Richland County School District Two as the assignee of our entire right, title

and interest in and to the same.

Further, we will communicate to Richland County School District Two any facts

known to us respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers,

make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Richland County School

District Two, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection of the invention

and Patent Rights in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign

countries.

[SIGNATURE BLOCK ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

45218219 v1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date given below:

March 26, 2021	M'Chaelar Brown
Date	M'Chaelah A. Brown
Date	Andrea V. Cerda
Date	Ronald J. Fowler
Date	Omar A. Herrera
Date	Jeremiah L. Lynch
Date	Murray P. McDaniel
Date	Nithin Saravanapandian
Date	Anaiah S. Thompson
Date	Laila C. Thompson
Date	Kirstin O. Bullington
  Date	Robin L. Jones

Date	M'Chaelah A. Brown
6/30/20	Andria Cerda
Date	Andrea V. Cerda
Date	Ronald J. Fawler
Date	Omer A. Herrera
Date	Jeremiah L. Lynch
8/13/20	MUTTAY P. McDaniel
Date	Murray P. McDaniel
07/08/20	Mother &
Date	Nithin Saravanapandian
8/08/20 Date	anaral Thompson
Date	Anaiah S. Thompson
Date	Laila C. Thompson
6/15/2020	2 or
Date	Kirstio O. Bullington
129/20	A The state of the
Date	Robin L. Jones

	F, we have executed this Assignment on the date
ow:	
Date	M'Chaelah A. Brown
Date	Andrea V. Cerda
11-24-2020	( Le
Date	Ronald J. Fowler
Date	Omar A. Herrera
Date	Jeremiah L. Lynch
Date	Murray P. McDaniel
Date	Nithin Saravanapandian
Date	Anaiah S. Thompson
Date	Laila C. Thompson
Date	Kirstin O. Bullington
Date	Robin L. Jones

	F, we have executed this Assignment on the date gi
ow:	
Date	M'Chaelah A. Brown
Date	Andrea V. Cerda
Date	Ronald J. Fowler
11-10-20	
Date	Omar A. Herrera
Date	Jeremiah L. Lynch
Date	Murray P. McDaniel
Date	Nithin Saravanapandian
Date	Anaiah S. Thompson
Date	Laila C. Thompson
Date	Kirstin O. Bullington
Date	Robin L. Jones

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF below:	f, we have executed this Assignment on the date given
Date	M'Chaelah A. Brown
Date	Andrea V. Cerda
Date	Ronald J. Fowler
Date	Omar A. Herrera
11/13/2020	geremale lynde
Date	Jeremiah L. Lynch
Date	Murray P. McDaniel
Date	Nithin Saravanapandian
Date	Anaiah S. Thompson
Date	Laila C. Thompson
Date	Kirstin O. Bullington
Date	Robin L. Jones

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, below:	we have executed this Assignment on the date giver
Date	M'Chaelah A. Brown
Date	Andrea V. Cerda
Date	Ronald J. Fowler
Date	Omar A. Herrera
Date	Jeremiah L. Lynch
Date	Murray P. McDaniel
Date	Nithin Saravanapandian
Date	Anaiah S. Thompson
6/11/2020	Laid Made
Date	Laila C. Thompson
Date	Kirstin O. Bullington
Date	Robin L. Jones

42852834 v1